1080
1080
1120
1195

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS)
Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS)
Members Receivable

Due from Reserves

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

3130

RESERVES:
5005
5010
5015
5020
5025
5030
5035
5040
5045
5050
5055
5060
5065
5070
5075
5080
5085
5090
5095
5100
5700
5800

EQUITY:
5009

Prepaid Owner Assessments

Subtotal Current Liab.

Reserves-Interest
Reserves-Muich
Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
Reserves-Playground
Reserves-Pool Pump
Reserves-Pool Fence
Reserves-Pocl Heater
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
Reserves-Common Furniture
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bba!l Resurf
Reserves-Pavernent Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Building Repairs
Reserves-Wood Fence
Reserves-General
Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

Subfotal Reserves

Retained Earings
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

Balance Sheet
As of 10/3112

ASSETS

$ 938675.88
112,395.30
21,194.07
400.00

$ 22766525

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 2,272.94

$ 227294

$  1,249.87
5,981.43
6,000.00
1,792.50
2,333.52
1,112.91
2,843.71
4,587.73
4,000.00
1,092.00
2,438.21
15,287.49
706.73
5,250.18
3,999.99
2,343.75
12,499,.98
321.00
1,562.50
250.00
20,000.00
5,425.00

$ 101,078.50

$ 5560675
68,707.06

$ 124313.81
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Balance Sheet
As of 10/3112

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $§ 227,665.25



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Balance Sheet

As of 10/31/12
Accouni Descnption Operating . Reserves Other ‘Totals
ASSETS
1080 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS) 93,675.88 93,675.88
1090 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS} 112,395.30 112,365.30
1120 Members Receivable 21,194.07 21,194.07
1195 Bue from Reserves 400,00 400.00
TOTAL ASSETS 115,269.95 112,395.30 .00 227,665.25
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments 2,272.94 2,272.94
Subtotal Current Liab. 227294 .00 00 2,272.94
RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Interest 1,249.87 1,249.87
5010 Reserves-Mulch 5,981.43 5981.43
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation 6,000.00 6,000.00
5020 Reserves-Entr Landsep/Sign 1,792.50 1,792.50
5025 Reserves-Playground 2,333.52 2,333.52
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump 1,112.91 1,112.91
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence 2,843.71 2,843.71
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater 4,587.73 4,587.73
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 4,000.00 4,000.00
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing 1,092.00 1,092.00
5055 Reserves-Common Furniture 2,438.21 2,438.21
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing 15,287.49 15,287.49
50656 Reserves-Gate 706.73 706,73
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bhall Resurf 5,250.18 5,250.18
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 3,999.99 3,999.99
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 2,343.75 2,343.75
5085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 12,499.98 12,499.98
5090 Reserves-Well Pump 321.00 321.00
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs 1,562.50 1,562.50
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence 250.00 250.00
5700 Reserves-General 20,000.00 20,000.00
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 5,425.00 5,425.00
Subtotal Reserves .00 101,078.50 .00 101,078.50
EQUITY:
59989 Retained Earnings 55,606.75 55,606.75
Current Year Net Income/{Loss) 57,390.26 11,316.80 .00 68,707.06
112,997.01 11,316.80 .00 124,313.81

Subtotal Equity

Page: 1



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2

Balance Sheet
As of 10/31/12

Arcount Dascnption Operating . Reserves Other Totals

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 115,269.95 112,395.30 .00 227,665.25




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 10/01/12 to 10/31/12

Description Current Period ] Year-To-Date . Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

INCOME:
05920 Quarterly Assessments 45,694.00 45,694.00 00 182,776.00 182,776.00 .00 182,776.00
06021 Pacan Park Qtrly Assmta. 496.00 496.00 00 1,584.00 1,984.00 00 1,884.00
06055 Owmer Finance Charges .00 .00 .00 1,448.90 .00 1,448.90 .00
06065 Owners Legal Fee Income 407.50 00 407.50 3,554.78 .00 3,554.78 .00
06075 CCR Fine Income [975.00) .00 {975.00) 1,725.00 .00 1,725.00 B0
06080 Misc/Other Income .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 500.00 .00
06050 Pool Pass Income 25.00 .00 25.00 250,00 .00 250.00 .00

INCOME 45,647.50 46,190.00 (542.50) 192,238.68 184,760.00 7,478.68 184,76¢.00
EXPENSES:
07010 Rocounting Fees (annual tax) .00 20,83 20.83 250.00 208,30 {41.70) 250,00
97011 Compiled Financial Statements .00 125.00 125.00 1,000.00 1,250.00 250,00 1,500.00
07020 Corp. Annual Report .00 5.10 5.10 61.25 51.00 {10.25) 61.25
07025 Legal Fees-Owners 407.50 375.00 {32.50) 3,554.78 3,750.00 195.22 4,500.00
07026 Legal Fees-Assoclation .00 125.00 125.00 125.60 1,250.00 1,124.40 1,500.00
07030 General Maintemance 69.02 333.33 264.31 1,795.19 3,333.30 1,538.11 4,000.00
07040 Insurance .00 750.00 750,00 8,224.11 7,500,00 (724.11} 9,000.00
97045 Power Washing 00 83.33 83.33 1,200.00 833.30 {366.70) 1,000.00
07050 Tree Maintenance 600,00 166.67 (£33.33) 2,749.00 1,666.70 (1,082.30} 2,000.00
07055 Lawn Service 2,135.00 2,291,687 156.67 21,350.00 22,916.70 1,566.70 27,500.00
07056 Wall/Pecan/Socosr Field .00 291.67 291,67 195.00 2,916.70 2,721.70 3,500.00
07057 Trall Common Area .00 83.33 83,33 .00 833.30 833.30 1,000.00
07058 Retention Area Mowing 1,125.00 458.33 (666.67) 5,625.00 4,583.30 (1,041.70) 5,.500.00
07060 Lawn/Landscape/Pest Control 150.00 166.67 16.67 1,50¢.00 1,666.70 166.70 2,000.00
07065 Pest Control .00 41.67 41.67 107.00 416.70 309.70 500.00
07070 Management Fees 2,725.00 2,758.33 33.33 27,250.00 27,349.99 59,99 32,866.69
07080 Office Exp, postage, supplies 1,249.63 725.00 (524.63) 7,847.54 7,250.00 (597.54) 8,700.00
07090 Permits/License & Fees .00 313.33 33.33 375.00 333,30 (41.70) 400.00
07094 On-site Maintenance staff 820,00 750.00 {70.00}) 8,090.88 7,500.00 {590.88) %,000.00
07100 Poocl Maintenance .00 833,33 833,33 6,895.00 8,333.30 1,438.30 10,000.00
07101 Pavillion Maintenance (367.47) 83,33 450.80 752.08 833,30 81.24 1,000.00
08000 Von Fraser, Taxes .00 50.00 50.00 .00 500.00 500.00 600,00
08015 Newspaper Ads/Website .00 116.67 116.67 1,239.49 1,166.70 {72.79} 1,400.00
08020 Utilities 215.87 1,416.67 1,200.80 8,444.50 14,166.70 5,722.20 17,000.00
08073 Social Committes Fund .00 83,33 83.33 437.43 833.30 395.87 1,000.00
08074 Welcoming Committee Fund .00 31.33 313.33 150.00 333,30 163.30 400. 00
08075 Contingency Fund .00 416.67 416.67 .00 4,166.70 4,166.70 5,000.00
08076 Bad Debt Expense .00 125.00 125.00 .00 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,500,00

EXPENSES 9,129.55 12,742,59 3,613.04 109,218.83 127,19%2.5% 17,973.76 152,677.94
WELLE TMPROVEMENT

WELLS IMPROVEMENT .00 00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
PECAN PARK
07061 Pecan Park Crepe & Past .00 33.33 33.33 00 333.30 333.30 400.00




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 10/01/12 to 10/31/12

Description Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
07062 Pecan Park Fence .00 132.00 132.00 485.00 1,320.00 835.00 1,584.00
PECAN PARR .00 165.33 165.33 485.00 1,653.30 1,168.30 1,984.00
RESERVES
08080 Transfers to Reserve 2,514.46 2,514.44 {.02) 25,144.59 25,144.40 {.15) 30,173,39
RESERVES 2,514.46 2,514.44 (.02) 25,144.59 25,144.40 (.19) 30,173.39
TOTAL EXPENSES 11,644.01 15,422.36 3,778.35 134,848.42 153,950.29 19,141.,87 184,835.33
CURRENT YEAR NET INCOME/ (1088 34,003.49 30,767.64 3,235.85 57,390.26 30,769.71 26,620.55 (75.33)
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Reserve Income/Expense Statement
Period: 10/01/12 to 10/31/12

Description Current Period . Year-To-Date _ Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
Income:

06095 Res Income-Interest 25.37 .00 25.37 230.87 00 230.87 .00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence .00 132.00 {132.00} 1,188.00 1,320.00 {132.00) 1,584.00
06978 Res Income-Wood Fance .00 395,84 (395.84) 3,562.56 3,958.40 {395.84) 4,750,04
06980 Res Income-Well Pump .00 28,44 {29.44) 264.96 294.40 (29.44) 353.23
06983 Res Income-Playground .00 236.11 {236.11) 2,124.%9 2,361.10 {236.11} 2,833.32
06984 Res Inccme-Pool Fence .00 50.78 {50.78) 457.02 507.80 {50.78) 609.38
06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms .00 41.67 {41.67) 375.03 416.70 (41.67) 500,03
06986 Res Incoma-Comnon Furniture .00 130.15 {130.15) 1,171.35 1,301.50 (130.15) 1,561.77
06987 Res Income-Gate .00 97.64 (97.64) 878.76 976.40 {97.64) 1,171.64
06988 Reg Income-Pavement Re-stripe 00 83,34 {83,34) 750.06 833,49 (83,34} 1,000.04
06989 Res Income-Roof Exterior .00 291.67 {291.67) 2,625.03 2,916.70 (291.67) 3,500.00
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign .00 300,62 (300.62) 2,705.58 3,006.20 {300.62} 3,607.46
06993 Res Income-Fool Heater .00 160.54 (160.54) 1,444.86 1,605.40 (160.54) 1,926.53
06954 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing .00 53.21 (53.21) 4§78.8% 532.10 (53.21) 638.50
06995 Ree Income-Pool Deck Resurf .00 404,69 (404.69) 3,642.21 4,046.90 (404.69) 4,856.28
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur .00 93.74 {93.74) 843.66 937.40 {93.14) 1,124.50
06997 Res Inccme-Pavilion Paint .00 13.02 {13.02} 117.17 130.20 (13.03) 156.27
Subtotal Income: 25.37 2,514.46 {2,485.09) 22,861,600 25,144.60 (2,283.60) 30,173.39

Expenses:
09010 Reserve Exp-Mulch 2,792.70 .00 (2,792.70) 3,317.70 .00 (3,317.70) .00
09030 Regerve Exp-Pool Pump W00 .00 .00 1,210.00 .00 {1,210, 00) .00
09035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence 400.00 .00 (400.00} 400.00 .00 {400.00) .00
090490 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater .00 .00 .00 1,067.50 .00 (1,067.50) 00
09070 ReserveExp-Tennig/BBall Resur 5,059.00 00 (5,059.00) 5,055.00 .00 {5,059,00) 00
09709 Rasarve Exp-General .00 .00 00 4£30.00 .00 (490.00) Nl
Subtotal Expense 8,251.70 .00 {8,251.70) 11,544.20 .00 (11,544.20) .00
Current Year Net Income/(Loss (8,226.33) 2,514.46 (10,740.79) 11,316.80 25,144.60 {13,827.80} 30,173.39
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Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 10/01/12 to 10/31/12

Account Description

GENERAL RESERVE FUND
05700 Reserves-General
09700 Reserve Exp-General

GENERAL RESERVE FUND TOTAL
INTEREST EARNED FUND
05005 Reserves-Interest

08095 Res Income-Interest

INTEREST EARNED FUND TOTAL

MULCH FUND
05010 Reserves-Mulch
09010 Reserve Exp-Mulch

MULCH FUND TOTAL

SINKHOLE REMEDIATION FUND
05015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation

SINKHOLE REMEDIATN FUND TOTAL

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND
05020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND TOTA

FLAYGROUND FUND
05025 Reserves-Playground
06983 Res Income-Playground

PLAYGROUND FUND TOTAL

POOL PUMP FUND
05030 Reserves-Pool Pump
09030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump

POOL PUMP FUND TOTAL

POOL FENCE FUND

05035 Reserves-Pool Fence
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence
09035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence

Current Actual

20,000.00
.00

20,000.00

1,249.87
2537

1,275.24

5,981.43
2,792.70

3,188.73

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,792.50
.00

1,792.50

2,333.52
.00

2,333.52

1,112.91
.00

1,112.91

2,843.71
.00
400.00

Page: 1

Year-To-Date Actual

20,000.00
490.00

19,610.00

1,249.87
230.87

1,480.74

5981.43
3,317.70

2,663.73

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,792.50
2,705.58

4,498.08

2,333.52
2,124.99

4,458.561

1,112.91
1,210.00

(97.09)

2,843.71
457.02
400.00



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 10/01/12 to 10/31/12

Account Description

POOL FENCE FUND TOTAL

POOL HEATER FUND

05040 Reserves-Pool Heater
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater
09040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater

POOL HEATER FUND TOTAL

POOL BATHROOMS FUND
05045 Reserves-Pool Bathrcoms
06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms

POOL BATHROOMS FUND TOTAL

POOL RESURFACING FUND
05050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

POOL RESURFACING FUND TOTAL

COMMON FURNITURE FUND
05055 Reserves-Common Furniture
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture

COMMON FURNITURE FUND TOTAL

POOL DECK RESURFACING FUND
05060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacin
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

POOL DECK RESURFCNG FUND TOTA

GATE FUND
05065 Reserves-Gate
06987 Res Income-Gate

GATE FUND TOTAL

TENNIS/BBALL RESURFACING FUND

05070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur
08070 ReserveExp-Tennis/BBall Resur

TENNIS/BBALL RESURF FUND TOTA

Current Actual

2,443.71

4,587.73
.00
.00

4,587.73

4,000.00
.00

4,000.00

1,092.00
.00

1,092.00

2,438.21
.00

2,438.21

15,287.49
.00

15,287.49

706.73
.00

706.73

5,250.18
.00
5,059.00

191.18

Page: 2

Year-To-Date Actual

2,900.73

4,687.73
1,444.86
1,067.50

4,965.09

4,000.00
375.03

4,375.03

1,092.00
478.89

1,570.89

2,438.21
1,171.35

3,609.56

15,287.49
3.642.21

18,829.70

706.73
878.76

1,585.49

5,250.18
843.66
5,050.00

1,034.84



Account

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 10/01/12 to 10/31/12

Description

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND

05075
06988

Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND TOTAL

PAVILION PAINTING FUND

05080
06997

Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Res Income-Pavilion Paint

PAVILION PAINTING FUND TOTAL

ROOF EXTERIOR FUND

05085
06989

Reserves-Roof Exterior
Res Income-Roof Exterior

ROOF EXTERIOR FUND TOTAL

WELL PUMP FUND

05090
06980

Reserves-Well Pump
Res Income-Well Pump

WELL PUMP FUND TOTAL

BUILDING REPAIRS FUND

05095

Reserves-Building Repairs

BLDING REPAIRS FUND TOTAL

WOOD FENCE FUND

05100
06878

Resarves-Wood Fence
Res Income-Wood Fence

WOOD FENCE FUND TOTAL

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND

05800
06800

Reserves-Pecan Park Fence
Res Income-Pecan Park Fence

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL RESERVES

Current Actual

3,999.99
.00

3,999.99

2,343.75
.00

2,343.75

12,490.98
.00

12,499.98

321.00
.00

321.00

1,662.50

1,562.50

250.00
.00

Page: 3

Year-Te-Date Actual

3,999.99
750.06

4,750.05

2,343.75
117.17

2,460.92

12,499.98
2,625.03

15,125.01

321.00
264.96

585.96

1,562.50

1,662.50

250.00
3,662.56

250.00

5,425.00
.00

3,812.56

5,425.00
1,188.00

5,425.00

92,852.17

6,613.00

112,395.30




Date 11/13/112

Bank #: 03 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS)

G/L Acct Bal:  93,675.88
Bank Balance: 96,571.42
Statement date: 10/31/12

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

1080  Union Bank Op 0030527496 (

#2262 Page: 1

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits
OUTSTANDING ITEMS:
1668 08/03/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 534.00
1704 10/15/12 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 2,514.46
AR-316 10/15/12  Owner cash receipts - 316 152.92
Total Outstanding 3,048.46 152.92
Bank Reconciliation Summary
Checkbook Balance 93,675.88 Reconciling Balance 96,571.42
Uncleared Checks, Credits 3,048.46+ Bank Stmt. Balance 96,571.42
0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits

152.92- Difference



#2263 Page: 1

Date 11/13/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CHECKBOOK

Date: 10/01/12 thru 10/31/12
Bank account#: 03 Union Bank Op 0030527498 {S8)

Cleared items have " next to them

item Date Reference Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 82,034.03

CK# 1696 10/01/12  CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 2,725.00CR 79,309.03
Deposit 10/02/12 Lockbox cash receipts 5,673.53 84,982.56
CK# 1697 10/05/12 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 215.87CR 84,766.69
CK# 1698 10/05/12 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT 407.50CR 84,359.19
CK# 1699 10/05/12  JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC 409.02CR 83,950.17
CK# 1700 10/05/12 LORI KALAPOS 480.00CR 83,470.17
CK# 1701 10/05/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 375.00CR 83,095.17
Deposit 10/09/12  Owner cash receipts - 315 536.00 83,631.17
Deposit 10/10/12 Lockbox cash receipts 8,645.65 92,276.82
Deposit 10/12/12  Lockbox cash receipts 1,511.00 93,787.82
Deposit 101212 pool key-Vasquez 25.00 93,812.82
CK# 1702 10/12/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00CR 90,777.82
CK# 1703 10/12/12  CARD SERVICE CENTER 32.53CR 90,745.29
Deposit 10/15/12 Lockbox cash receipts 420.92 91,166.21
CK# 1704 10/15/12  MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 2,514.46CR 88,651.75
Deposit 10/15/12 Owner cash receipts - 316 152.92 88,804.67
Deposit 10/15/12 Owner cash receipts - 317 402.00 89,206.67
Deposit 10/16/12 Lockbox cash receipts 402.00 89,608.67
Deposit 10/16/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 88,474.67
Deposit 10/16/M12 Owner cash receipts - 318 402.00 89,876.67
Deposit 10/16/12 Owner cash receipts - 319 667.95 90,544.62
Deposit 1017112 Lockbox cash receipts 1,069.85 91,614.57
Deposit 10/17/M12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 91,480.57
Deposit 1011712 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 91,346.57
Deposit 1011712 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 81,212,657
Deposit 1017112 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 91,078.57
Deposit 10/17/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 90,944.57
Deposit 10/17/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 90,810.57
Deposit 10117112 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 90,676.57
Deposit 10/17/12 Payment adjustment 131.95CR 90,544.62
Deposit 10/18/12 Lockbox cash receiptis 402.00 80,946.62
CK# 1705 10/18/12  CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 1,249.63CR 89,696.99
Deposit 10/18/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 89,562.99
Deposit 10/18/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 89,428.99
Deposit 10/19/12 Lockbox cash receipts 538.00 89,966.99
Deposit 10/23/12 Lockbox cash receipts 404.08 90,371.07
Deposit 10/24/12 Lockbox cash receipts 670.00 91,041.07
Deposit 10/25/12 Lockbox cash receipts 250.00 91,291.07
CK# 1706 10/25M12  A&S TREE SERVICE 600.00CR 90,691.07



Date 11/13/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2263 Page: 2

CHECKBOOK

Date: 10/01/12 thru 10/31/12
Bank account# 03 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS)

Cleared items have ™" next to them

Item Date Reference Amount Balance
Deposit *10/26/12 Lockbox cash receipts 134.00 90,825.07
Deposit *  10/30M12 Direct debit 1,206.00 92,031.07
Deposit *  10/3012 Lockbox cash receipts 2,583.81 94,614.88
Deposit * 10/30/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 94.480.88
Deposit * 10/30/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 94,346.88
Deposit * 10/30M12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 84,212.88
Deposit * 10/30/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 94,078.88
Deposit *  10/30M12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 93,944.88
Deposit * 10/30M12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 93,810.88
Deposit *10/30/12 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 83,676.88
Deposit * 1073012 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 93,542.88
Deposit *10/30/12 Payment adjustrment 134.00CR 03,408.88
Deposit * 1073112 Lockbox cash receipts 267.00 93,675.88

Current checkbook halance: 93,675.88

Current G/L balance: 93,675.88



» PNC BANK

Analysis Business Checking

PNC Bank
For the period 09/29/2012 to 10/26/2012 Primary account number. 53-2640-4526
RBCB account number: 9417080077
Page: 1 of &
MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Number of enclosures: 0
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT For 24-hour banking sign on to

4121 NW 37TH PL STE B Smartstreet Onfine Banking on
olbanking.smartstreet.com

GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147 .
For customer service cali 1-888-705-0600
Monday - Friday: 8 AM-8 PMET

Moving?  Please contact customer service

White to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at smartstreet.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABCUT PNC POINTS®: The PNC points Program is being discontinued for customers with PNC
BankVisa® Check Cards. However, the PNC Purchase Payback Rewards Program will be enhanced to offer cash rewardsto
eligible debit and credit customers for qualifying purchases at participating merchants. PNC points® andPNC Flex® Visa
credit card customers will continue to enjoy the benefits of PNC points.For PNC Bank Visa Check Card customers:> You will
no longer be able to enroll or link your Consumer or Business Check Card(s) in PNC points on orafter November 1, 2012.>
Any Check Cards enrolled or linked in PNC points before November 1, 2012 will continue to earn pointsthrough January 31,
2013.> If your Check Card isn't linked to a PNC points participating credit card in your name, the points in youraccount must
be redeemed beforeDecember 1, 2013 or they will be forfeited.Look for exciting, new information about the PNC Purchase
Payback Rewards Program later this fall.{If your Check Card is associated with a Free Checking, Foundation or Virtual Wallet
checking product and waspreviously enrolled or linked in PNC points but is no longer earning points, you cannot reopen
your PNCpoints account by changing your checking account type to one that participates in PNC points effectiveNovember

1, 2012.)

Analysis Business Checking Summary Mentone Community Association
Account number: §3-2640-4526

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.

Balance Summary - . Checks and .

Beginning Deposits and other Ending

balance other additions deductions balance

84,273.16 21,491.46 11,444.01 94,320.61
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deducticns
Description ltems Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 3 1,370.33 Checks 10 11,444.01
ACH Additions 12 20,121.13

Total 15 21,491.46 Total 10 11,444.01



Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account informaticn, sign on to
pne.com/mybusiness

Analysis Business Checking Account number: 53-2640-4526 - continued

For the period 09/29/2012 to 10/26/2012

Mentone Community Association
RBCB account number: 8417060077
Page 2 of 5

Daily Balance

Date Ledger balance Date

09/29 84,273.16 10/01
10/08 85,036.56 10/10
10/15 94,581.74 10/16
10/19 92,862.53 10/23

10/25 94,186.61 10/26

Ledger balance
81,548.16
83,058.84
95,169.74
93,266.61
84,320.61

Date

10/02
10112
10/18
10/24

Ledger balance
87,221.69
94 569.84
96,609.16
93,936.61
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Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account information, sign on to

pnc.comimybusiness

Analysis Business Checking Account number: 53-2640-4526 - continued

For the period 09/29/2012

to 10/26/2012

Mentone Community Association
RBCB account number; 8417060077

Page 3 of 5

Activity Detalil

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/08 809.33 Deposit 083093867
1016 536.00 Deposit 083567227
10186 25.00 Deposit 083567225
ACH Additions

Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
10/02 5,673.53 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000men 00012276012620581
10/10 §,645.65 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012284014122722
10/12 1,511.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012286010842067
1015 420.92 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012289004806465
10/16 402.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012290008613026
10/18 1,069.95 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012292004284634
10118 402.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 000122920056658231
1019 538.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012283008134220
10/23 404.08 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012297005217921
10/24 670.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0706-00000Men 00012298009336163
10/25 250.00 Corporats ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0708-00000Men 00012299011971129
10/26 134.00 Corporate ACH Assn CR PNC Bank 0708-00000Men 00012300004362717
Checks and Other Deductions

Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence

Date  Check Reference Date Check Reference Reference
Posted number Amount number Posted number Amount number Posted number Amount number
10/18 ooo / T o3 32.53 084742295 10/09 1693 Y 2,514.46 083093870 2,725.00 085606568
1010 1697 215.87 084204255 1010 1698 407.50 084149388 409.02 086015180
10/08 1700 480.00 086168755 1016 1701 375.00 083877885 3,035.00 086132614

10/19

1705 * 1,248.63 085767027



A PNCBANK

Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account information, sign on to
pnc.com/mybusiness

Analysis Businass Cheacking Account number; 53-2640-4526 - continued

For the period 09/29/2012 to 10/26/2012
Mentone Community Association

RBCB account humber: 9417060077
Page 4 of 5
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PNCBANK

Analysis Business Checking

For 24-hour account information, sign on to
phc.com/mybusiness

Analysis Business Checking Account number: 53-2640-4526 - continued

For the period 09/29/2012  to 10/26/2012
Mentone Community Association

RBCB account number: 8417060077
Page 5 of 5
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Statement
of Accounts

UNION BANK
SAN FRANCISCO MAIN 0001
PQ BOX 512380

LOSANGELES CA  90051-0380

MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
C/O ED BAUR MANAGENENT INC

ED BAUR MGMT AGENT

4121 NW 37TH PL STE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147

]
smarisivee,
Page: 1 of 2
Statement Number; 0030527496
PNC account number: 5326404526
10/27H2 -10/31/12

For 24-hour banking sign on to

Smartstreet Online Banking on
olbanking.smartstreet.com

For customer service call 1-888-705-0600
Monday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PMET

Please contact customer service
Write to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at smartstreet.com

Conveniently access account information and key online services using your smarfphone with Union
Bank's Mobile Business Center without enroilment through the Online Business Center. Check
balances, make intra-bank transfers, approve wires securely, and view and make decisions on
Puositive Pay exceptions wherever you have mobile Internet service. To learn more, call your
treasury relationship manager or contact Global Treasury Management Sales at 800-883-0285.

Analyzed Business Checking Summary

Account number: 0030527496

Days in statement period: 3

Beginning Balance on 10/27

Total Credits

Electronic Credits(3) 2,850.81
Total Debits

Checks(1) -600.00

Ending Balance on 10/31

94,320.61
2,850.81

-600.00

96,571.42

Credits
Electronic Credits Date Description Reference Amount
10/30 MEN QRTLY DUES PPD #2393 51129134 1,206.00
10431 UNIONBANK  ASSNCR CCD (708-00GODMEN 51829862 267.00
10/30 UNION BANK  ASSNCR CCD 0706-C0000MEN 51110860 1,377.81
3 Electronic Credits 2,850.81
Debits
Checks Paid * Gap in check sequence
Number Date Reference Amount
1706 10/30 03247775 600.00
1 Checks Paid 600.00
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance  Date Ledger balance

10/30 96,304.42  10/31

96,571.42



L =
smart;fee.
Page 2 of 2

MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Statement Number: 0030527496
PNC Account number: 5326404526

1072712 -10/3112

Check Images
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Date 11/20/12 Time 12:52:40

Starting Check Date: 10/01/12
Ending Check Date: 10/31/12

Check-date Check#  Vend#
10101112 1696 MGTFEE
10/05M12 1697 GRU
10/05/12 1698 HAYTER
10/05112 1689 JAMES
10/05/12 1700 LORI
10/05/12 1701  SCAPE
1012112 1702 SCAPE
1011212 1703 VISA
1015/12 1704 MEN
10/18/12 1705 SCHA
10/25/12 1706 A&S

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report #2281

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Cash account #: 1080

Vendor Name

CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SCLUTIONS
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES
JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW
JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVICE

LOR! KALAPOS

FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC.
FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC,

CARD SERVICE CENTER

MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT
CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS
A&S TREE SERVICE

Totals:

Check-amount

2,725.00
215.87
407.50
409.02
480.00
375.00

3,035.00

32.53

2,514.46

1,249.63
600.00

12,044.01

Refcrence

MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
8/23-9/21 water

legal fees

Sept lawn service

Sept dleaning service

Aug retention mowing

Sept mow retention areas

pool shower

MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER
POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES
remove dead pine trees

Page: 1



Date 11/13/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 04 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS) 1090 Union Bank Res 0030527518
G/L AcctBal: 112,395.30

Bank Balance: 117,854.30

Statement date: 10/31/12

#2264 Page: 1

Chk-# Date Reference Cir-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits
QUTSTANDING ITEMS:
111 10/25/12 MENTONE OPERATING ACCOUNT 400.00
112 10/25/12  ASPHALT PRO 5,059.00
Total Outstanding 5,459.00 .00
Bank Reconciliation Summary
Checkbook Balance 112,395.30 Reconciling Balance 117,854.30
Uncleared Checks, Credits 5,459.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 117,854.30
0.00

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference



Date 11/13/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2265 Page:1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 10/01/12 thru 10/31/12
Bank account # 04 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS)
Cleared items have "*' next to them

Item Date Reference Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 120,621.63
CK# 111 10/25/12 MENTONE OPERATING ACCOUNT 400.00CR 120,221.63
CK# 112 10/25/12 ASPHALT PRO 5,059.00CR 115,162.63
CK#& 113 * 10/25/12 YARDWORKS LANDSCAPING 2,792.70CR 112,369.93
Adjustmnt  *  10/31/12 10/12 Int Earned-PNC Res 25.37 112,385.30
Current checkbook balance:; 112,395.30

Current G/L balance: 112,395.30



Premium Business Money Market
PNC Bank

For the period 10/01/2012 to 10/26/2012

MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSCCIATION
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT

4121 NW 37TH PL STE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147

Primary account number: 53-2640-4534
RBCB account number: 8417060085
Page: 1 of 2

Number of enclosures: 0

Moving?

For 24-hour banking sign on to

Smartstreet Online Banking on
olbanking.smartstreet.com

For customer service call 1-888-705-0600
Monday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PM ET

Please contact customer sandce

White to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at smartstreet.com

Premium Business Money Market Summary
Account number: 53-2640-4534

Mentone Community Association

Balance Summa
i Beginning Depaosits and Checksé;r;(: Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
118,107.17 2,535.75 00 120,642.92
Interest Summa |
g4 AnnuaY::?éoEQ:ﬁgg Number of days Qﬁzrcatgg Interest paid Interest paid
(APYE) in interest period balanca for this period year-to-date
APYE
0.24% 26 119,848.76 21.29 226.79
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description items Amount Description ltems Amount
Deposits 1 2,514.46
QOther Additions 1 21.29
Total 2 2,535.76 Total o 0.00
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
10/01 118,107.17 10/09 120,621.63 10/26 120,642.92



PNC BANK

Premium Business Money Market

Far 24-hour account information, sign on to

phc.com/mybusiness

Premium Business Money Market Account number: 53-2640-4534 - continued

For the period 10/01/2012
Mentone Community Association
RBCB account number: 9417060085

to 10/26/2012

Activity Detail

Deposits and Other Additions

Deposits

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number

10/09 2,514.46 Deposit 083093869

Other Additions

Date Transaction Reference

posted Amount description number
Interest Payment I-GEN112102600008938

10/26 21.29



Statement Page: 1 of 2

of Accounts Statement Number: 0030527518
UNION BANK PNC account number: 5326404534
SAN FRANCISCO MAIN 0001 10/27/12 -10/31/12

PO BOX 512380

LOSANGELES CA  90051-0360 For 24-hour banking sign on to

Smartstreet Cnline Banking on
olbanking.smartstreet.com

For customer service call 1-888-705-0600

MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION Monday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PMET
C/O ED BAUR MANAGEMENT INC

Please contact customer service
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT Wirite to: Customer Service
4121 NW37TH PL STEB 3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW

Norcross, GA 30092

GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147
Visit us at smartstreet.com

Conveniently access account information and key online services using your smartphone with Union
Bank's Mobile Business Center without enrollment through the Onling Business Center. Check
baiances, make intra-bank transfers, approve wires securely, and view and make decisions on
Positive Pay exceptions wherever you have mebile Internet service. To learn more, call your
treasury relationship manager or contact Giobal Treasury Management Sales at 800-883-0285.

Business MoneyMarket Account Summary Account number; 0030527518
Days in statement period: 3
Beginning Balance on 10/27 120,642.92 Interest
Total Credits 4,08 Paid this period 4.08
Other Credits(1) 4.08 Paid year-to-date 4.08
Total Debits -2,792.70 Interest Rates
Checks(1) -2,792.70 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
Ending Balance on 10/31 117,854.30
Credits
Other Credits Date Description Reference Amount
10/31 INTEREST PAYMENT 4.08
1 Other Credits 4,08
Debits
Checks Paid * Gap In check sequence
Number Date Reference Armount
0113 10/30 03248103 2,792.70
1 Checks Paid 2,792.70
Daily Balance
Date Ledger baiance  Date Ledger balance

10/30 117,850.22  10/31 117,854.30
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MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Statement Number: 0030527518
PNC Account number; 5326404534

10/27/12 -10/31/12

Check Images
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Date 11/20/12 Time 12:52:52

Starting Check Date: 10/01/12
Ending Check Date: 10/31/12

Check-date Check-#

10/25/12 M
10/256/12 112
10125112 113

Vend-#

MENOP
ASPHAL
YARD

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Cash account #: 1080

Vendor Nama Check-amount Reference
MENTONE OPERATING ACCOUNT 400.00  tooperafing
ASPHALT PRO 5,059.00 clean & prep asphalt
YARDWORKS LANDSCAPING 2,792.70  advance for mulch

Totals: §,251.70

Report #2282 Page: 1



Date 11/20/12 Time:12:50:53 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000 Page 0001

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting sccount #: "First"® Starting date: 10/01/12

Ending acoount #:  "Last" Ending date: 10/31/12
Rect-# pescription Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
1080 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (885) 82,034.03 26,363.81 14,721.96 11,641.85 §3,675.88
LDATE BOURCE REFERENCE DR=-AMCUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
16/01/12 AP2204 1696 2,725.00 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
10/02/12 ARCOOD ARO4 5,673.53 Owmer Cash Receipts
10/05/12 AP2209 1697 215.87 GAINESVILLE REGIOMAL UTIL 8/23-9/21 water
10/05/12 AP2205 1698 407.50 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT legal fees
10/05/22 AP2209 1699 409.02 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC  Sept lawn service
10/05/12 AP220% 1700 480.00 LORI RALAPOS Sept cleaning service
10/05/12 AP2209 1701 375.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. Ang retention mowing
10/09/12 AR0315 AR-315 536.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/10/12 AR00OO0 RRO4 8,645.65 Owner Cash Receipts
10/12/12 AP2212 1702 3,035.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. Sept mow retenticre areas
10/12/12 AP2212 1703 32,53 CARD SERVICE CENTER pool shower
10/12/12 ARODO00 1085 25,60 pool key-Vasquez
10/12/12 ARCOOO ARO4 1,511.00 Owner Cash Receipts
16/15/12 AP2216 1704 2,514.46 MENTORE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER
10/15/12 ARODO0 RRO4 420.92 Owner Cash Receipts
10/15/12 ARQ3L6 AR-316 152.92 Owner Cagh Receipts
10/15/12 ARD317 AR-317 402.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/16/12 AR000O ARD4 402.00 Owner Cash Recelpts
10/16/12 ARDO0D ARD7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
los16/12 ARQ318 AR-318 402.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/16/12 AR0319 AR-319 667.95 Owner Cash Receipts
10/17/12 ARDOOO ARO4 1,069.95 Owner Cash Receipts
10/17/12 AR000O ARQ7 131.95 Payment Adjustment
10/17/12 AROCOD ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/17/12 ARD000 ARO7 134,00 Payment Adjustment
10/17/12 AROOQ0 ARD7 134,00 Payment Adjustment
1017712 AROOGO ARO7 124.00 Payment Adjustment
10/17/12 RROOOO ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/17/22  ARDOQO AR(T 134,00 Payment Adjustment
10/17/12 AR00OD ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/18/12 AP2222 1705 1,249.63 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY S0LU  POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES
10/18/12 ARDO00 AR04 402.00 Owner Cash Receipts
i0/18/12 ARQOOO AR07 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/18/12 AROOOD ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/19/12 ERODOD ARD4 538.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/23/12 ARD000 ARD4 404.08 Owmer Cash Receipts
10/24/12 AR0GOD ARD4 670.00 Owmer Cash Receipts
10/25/12 AP2243 1706 600,00 AES TREE EERVICE remove dead pine traes
107325712 ARO000 ARO4 250.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/26/12 AR(QO00 ARD4 134.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/30/12 RR0O00 AR04 1,206.00 Ovner Cash Receipts
10/30/12 ARDOOC ARO4 2,583.81 Owner Cash Receipts
10/30/12 ARCOOD ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/30/12 AR0ODQ ARQ7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/30/12 ARDOOO ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment



Date 11/20/12 Time:12:50:53

1080

1100

1110

1120

Mentons Development Owners Assoc. Report £0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Het-change End-balance
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFEREKNCE
RRO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
AR07 134.00 Payment Adjustment
AR{(7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
ARQ7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
AROT 134,00 Payment Rdjustment
RRO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
BRO4 267.00 Owner Cash Receipts
120,621.63 25,37 8,251.70 8,226.33CR 112,395.30
REFERENCE DR=-AHOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
111 400.00 MENTONE OPERATING ACCOUNT to operating
112 5,059.00 ASPHALT PRO clean & prep asphalt
113 2,792.70 YARDWORRS LANDSCAPING advance for mulch
INTEREST 25.37 10/12 Int Earned-PNC Res
00 .00 .00 .00 00
00 .00 .00 00 .00
17,890.78 47,111.99 43,808.70 3,303.29 21,194.07
REFERENCE CR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFTICN A/P REFERENCE
ARO1 45,694.00 Apply Assmt/Opt Charges
AR01 496,00 Apply Assut/Opt Charges
ARDS 19,972.11 Prepaid Application
ARDB 134.00 Prepaid Application
ARDA 5,645.13 Owmer Cash Receipts
AROG 212.30 Owner Expense Adjust.
ARJE 1.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
AROG 193,00 Owvner Expense Adjust.
AROE 1.2¢ Owner Expense Adjust.
ARDG 975.00 Cwner Expense Adjust.
AR-315 134,00 Owner Cash Recelpts
ARO4 8,451.70 Owner Cazh Receipts
ARCG4 1,474.00 Owmer Cash Receipts
ARQ4 268,00 Owner Cash Receipts
AROE 250.34 Owner Expense Adjust.
ARDE 258,34 Owner Expense Adjust.
AR-316 152.92 Cwner Cash Receipts
AR-317 402.00 oOwner Cash Receipts
AR-318 402,00 Owner Cash Receipts
AR-119 667.95 Owner Cash Receipts
ARD4 6.15 Owner Cash Receipts
ARQ7 6.15 Payment Adjustment
ARO4L 402.00 Owner Cash Receipts
ARD4 538.00 OQwner Cash Receipts
RRDE 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
ARCE 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
ARD4 404,08 Owner Cash Receipts
ARO4 669.98 Qwner Cagh Receipts

Description

DATE SOURCE
10/30/12 KROO0D
10/30/12 ARCOO0Q
10/30/12 ARDOOQ
10/30/12 ARO00D
10/30/12 ARDOGO
10/30/12 AR0000
10/31/12 ARDOOO

Union Bank Res 0030527518 (88)

DATE
10/25/12
10/25/12
19/25/12
10/31/12

*Operating-M&8 106480

*Reserve-Mi8 106491

BOURCE
AP2242
AP2246
AP2246
GT0214

Members Recelvable

DATE
1o0/01/12
10/01/12
10/01/12
10/01/12
10/02/12
10/05/12
10/05/12
16/05/12
10/05/12
10/08/12
10/09/12
19/10/12
10/12/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/15/12
10/16/12
10/16/12
10/17/12
10/17/12
10/18/12
10/18/12
10/19/412
10/19/12
10/23/12
10/24/12

SO0URCE
AR000O
2AR0000
AROCO0
RROO00
ARDOOO
AR0000
ARDOGO
ARJ000
ARCO00
AR0OD0
AR0315
ARGO0D
AR0GOO
AR(Q000
AROOOO
AR0OOD
ARD31E
AR0317
ARG318
ARD319
ARD00GO
ARQO00
AR0QDO0
ARDOO0
ARCO00
ARGOOD
AR0000
AR0GOOD

Page 0002



pate 11/20/12 Time:12:50:53

1150

1151

1175

1180

1195

1198

3101

3105

3110

3115

3130

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report #0000

Page 0003

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/25/12 AR00OOO AROd 250,00 Owner Cash Receipts
10726712 ARQOO0 AR04 134,00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/30/12 RROGO) RRQ4 759.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/30/12 AR00OOO ARD4 1,196.34 Owner Cash Recelpts
10/31/12 AR000D ARO4 262.00 Owner Cash Recelpts
Prepald Legal Fees .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Prepaid Mgmt Fee .00 00 .00 00 .00
A/R-Windsor Park .00 00 .00 .00 .00
Due from Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Due from Reserves .00 400.00 .00 400.00 400,00
DATE SCURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/19/12 aJ0213 RECLASE 400.00 All Florida Enterprises
Bank Clearing Account-Op .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
A/P-Windsor Glen-dep error .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Due to Operating .00 400.00 400.00 .00 .00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUKT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/18/12 GJ0213 RECLASS 400.00 A1l Florida Enterprises
10/25/12 AP2242 111 400.00 KENTONE OPERATING ACCOUNT to operating
Due from Cperating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Dus tc Reserves .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Prepaid Owner Assessments 20,931.29¢CR 23,085.91 4,427.56 18,658.35 2,272.94CR
DATE SCURCE REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/01/12  ARODOD  ZRO6 154.00 Owner Expense Adjust,
10/701/12 AROD0O AR06 154.00 Owner Expensa Adjust.
10/01/12 ARQO0D ARD6 154.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/01/12 AROQOC AROS 154.00 Cwner Expense Adjust.
10/01/12 AR0OOD AR08 19,5872.11 Prepaid Application
10/01/12 AR000D RRO8 134.00 Prepaid Application
10/02/12 AR00DO ARO4 28.40 Owner Cash Receipts
10/08/12 AR(315 AR-315 402.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/10/12 ARDO00 AR(4 193.95 Owner Cash Receipts
10/12/12 ARCO00 ARO4 37,00 Owner Cash Recelpts
10/15/12 ARDOQC ARO4 152.92 Owner Cash Receipts
10/16/12 ARDOOD RRO4 402,00 Owner Cash Recalpts
10/16/12 AR0000 RRO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
10/17/12 ARDODO IRO4 1,063.80 OQwner Cash Receipts
10/17/12 ARO0OD ARO7 125,80 Payment Adjustmant



Date 11/20/12 Time:12:50:53

3150

5005

5010

5015

5020

5025

5030

5035

5040

5045

5050

Description

DATE SOURCE
10/17/12 ARCDOO
10/17/12 AROO00
10/17/12 AR00QO
10717712 ARDOOO
10/17/12 ARDOOD
10/17/12 AR0O00
10/17/12 AR0000
10/18/12 ARDOOO
10/18/12 AR0COO
10724712 ARD0OO
10/30/12 ARDO0D
10/39/12 AR0O00
10/30/12 RR0O00D
10/30/12 AROO0D
10/30/12 AR0GOO
10/30/12 ARDOQO
10/30/12 AR0000
10/30/12 ARDO0D
10/30/12 AR0O00
10/30/12 AR(OOD
10/30/12 ARGODO
10/31/12 AR0QOO

AMA Uncleared Chks/Dep

Reserves-Interest

Resarves-Mulch

Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation

Regerves-Entr Landscp/Sigm

Reserves-Playground

Reserves-Fool Pump

Reserves-Pool Fence

Reserves-Pool Heater

Reserves-Pool Bathrooms

Rezerves-Pool Resurfacing

Mentone Development Owmers Assoc.

Report #0000

Page OG04

GENERAZAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Begin-balange Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance

REFERENCE DR~-AMNOUNT CR~-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

AROT 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARQ7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARD7 13.00 Payment Adjustment

RR07 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARG7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARD7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARO7 Lad. 00 Payment Adjustment

ARO4 .02 Owner Cash Receipts

ARD4A 447.00 Owner Cash Recaipts

ARD4 1,387.47 Owmer Cash Receipts

RRO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

AR]7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARD7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARQ7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARD7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

AROT 134,00 Payment Adjustment

ARO7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

ARD7 134.00 Payment Adjustment

AR04 5.00 Ownar Cash Receipts

00 .00 .00 .00 .0

1,249.87CR .00 .00 .00 1,249.87CR
5,981.43CR .00 .00 .00 5,981.43CR
&,000.00CR .00 .00 .00 6,000.00CR
1,792.506CR .00 00 00 1,792,50CR
2,333.52CR .00 00 .00 2,333,52CR
1,112.91CR .00 .00 .00 1,112.91¢R
2,843, 71CR .00 .00 00 2,843.71CR
4,587.73CR .00 .00 .00 4,587.73CR
4,000.00CR W00 .00 00 4,000,00CR
1,092.00CR 00 00 00 1,082.00CR
2,438.21CR .00 .00 .00 2,438.21CR

5055

Reserves-Common Furniture



Date 11/20/12 Time:12:50:53

5070

5075

5080

5085

5099

5095

5100

3700

5800

5399

6020

6021

6055

6065

6075

GENERAL

Reserves-Pool Dack Resurfacing
Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Bullding Repalrs
Reserves-Wood Fence
Reserves-General
Reserves-Pecan Park Fence
Retained Earnings
Quarterly Assessments

DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE
16/01/12 AR00OO AROL
10/15/12 AR0000 BRO6
10/15/12 AROOOO RRO6

Pecan Park (trly Assmts.

DATE S80OURCE  REFERENCE
10/01/12 ARDQOO ARQL

Cwner Finance Charges

Owners Legal Fes Income

DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE
10/05/12 AROQOD AROE
13/05/12 ARE000 AROS
10/05/12 AR0000 AROG
10/05/12 ARDO00 AROG

CCR Fine Income

DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE
10/05/12 ARD00O AROS
10/18/12 ARGODO AROE
10/18/12 ARDGOO AROE

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

15,287.49CR

706.73CR

5,250.18CR

3,999.99CR

2,343.75CR

12,4599, 98CR

321.00CR

1,562.50CR

250,00CR

20,000.00CR

5,425.00CR

55,606, 75CR

137,082.00CR

DR-ANOUNT

258.34

1,483.00cR

DR-ANOUNT

1,448.90CR

3,147.26CR

DR-AMOUNT

2,700.00CR

DR-ANOUNT
975.00

250.00

LEDGER

258

CR-AMOUNT
45,694.00

258.34

496.00

CR-AMOUNT
212.30
1.00
193.00
1.20

1,225

CR-AMOUNT

TRIAL BALANCE

Report #0000 Page D005

DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
.00 .00 00 15,287.45CR
.00 .00 .00 706.73CR
.00 .00 .00 5,250.18CR
.00 .00 .00 3,999.99CR
A0 .00 .00 2:343.75CR
00 .00 .00 12,499.98CR
.00 .00 .00 321.00CR
.00 .00 .00 1,562.50CR
.00 .00 .00 250.00CR
.00 .00 .00 20, 000.00CR
.00 .00 .00 5,425.00CR
.00 .00 .00 55,606.75CR
W3 45,852.34 45,694.00CR 182,776.00CR

DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

Owner Expense Adjust.

Owner Expense Adjust.
.00 496.00 496. 00CR 1,984.00CR

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

Apply Assmt/Opt Charges

00 .00 .00 1,448.90CR

00 407,50 407.50CR 3,554.78CR
DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
Cwner Expense Adjust.

Owner Expense Adjust.
(vner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expenge Adjust.

00 250,00 975.00 1,725.00CR
DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
Owner Expense Adjust.

Owner Expense Adjust.

250.00

Ctwner Expense Adjust.



bate 11/20/12 Time:12:50:54

6035

6800

6978

6980

6583

6984

6985

6986

6987

6988

6989

§991

6393

6994

6995

6996

6597

7¢10

Misc/Other Income

Pool Pass Income

DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE
10/12/12 AR(QO00 1085

Res Income-Interest

DATE SO0URCE  REFERENCE
10/31/12 ar2l4 INTEREST

Res Income-Pecan Park Fence

Res Income-Wood Fence

Res Income-Well Pump

Res Income-Playground

Res Income-Pool Fence

Res Income-Pool Bathrooms

Res Income-Common Furniture

Reg Income-Gate

Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe

Res Income-Roof Exterlor

Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

Res Income-Pool Heater

Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

Res Income-Tennls/Bball Resurf

Res Income-Pavilion Paint

Accounting Fees (anmual tax)

Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000 Page 0006
GENERAL LEDGER TRIALF BALANCE
"""""""""""""""""""""""" Bogla-talumce  TotalR  TobslR  Net-chamge mdbalsmce
500,00CR il .00 .00 500.00CR
225.00CR .00 25.00 25,00cr 250.00CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMCUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
25.00 pool key-Vasgquez
205.50CR .00 25.37 25.37CR 230,87CR
CR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
25.37 10/12 Int Earned-PNC Res
1,188.00CR .00 .00 .00 1,188.00CR
3,562,56CR .00 00 Rl 3,562.56CR
264.96CR .00 .00 .00 264.96CR
2,124.99CR .00 .00 .00 2,124.99CR
457.02CR .00 .00 .00 457.02CR
375.03CR .90 00 .00 375.03CR
1,171.35CR 00 .00 00 1,171.35CR
878.76CR .00 .00 .00 878.76CR
750, 06CR .00 .00 00 750, 06CR
2,625.03CR 00 .00 .00 2,625.03CR
2,705.58CR .00 .00 .00 2,705.58CR
1,444.86CR 00 .00 ] 1,444.86CR
478.,89CR 00 .00 .00 478.89CR
3,642.21CR .00 .00 .00 3,642.21cr
843.66CR .00 .00 .00 843.66CR
117.17CR .00 .00 .00 117.17CR
250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00
1,000.00 W00 .00 .00 1,000.00

7011

Compiled Financlal Statements
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702¢

7030

7040

7045

7050

7055

7056

7058

7060

7062

7065

7070

Corp. Annual Report

Legal Feas-Owners

BSOURCE
AP2209

DATE
10/05/12

Legal Fees-Association

General Maintenance

DATE SOURCE
10/05/12 AP2209
Insurance

Power Washing

Tree Kaintenance

DATE
10/25/12

S0URCE
AP2243

Lawn Service

SOURCE
AP2212

DATE
10/12/12

Wall/Pecan/Soccer Fleld

Retention Area Mowing

DATE SCURCE
10/05/12 AP2209
10/12/12 AP2212

Lawn/Landscape/Pest Control

DATE
10/12/12

S0URCE
AP2212

Pecan Park Fence

Pest Control

Management Fees

DATE SOURCE

Page 0007

Mentone Develcpment Owners Assoc. Report #0000
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Begin-balance Total-IR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
61.25 .00 .00 .00 61.25
3,147.28 407.50 .00 407.50 3,554.78
REFERENCE DR~AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1698 407.50 JOHN HARYTER, ATTORNEY AT legal fees
125.60 .00 00 .00 125.60
1,726.17 £9.02 .00 69.02 1,795.1%
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1699 69.02 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC Sept lawn service
8,224.11 00 .00 .00 8,224.11
1,200.00 .00 00 .00 1,200.00
2,145.00 600.00 .00 600. 60 2,149,00
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AHOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1706 600,00 AES TREE SERVICE remove dead pine trees
19,215.00 2,135.00 .00 2,135.00 21,350.00
REFERENCE DR=-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1702 2,135.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. Sept landscape maint.
195.00 .00 .00 .00 195.00
4,500.00 1,125.00 00 1,125.00 5,625.00
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR~-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1701 375.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. Aug retention mowing
1702 750.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 8ept mow retention areas
1,350.00 150.00 .00 150.00 1,500.00
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
1702 150.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. Sept landscape maint.
485,00 .00 .00 .00 485.00
107.00 .00 .00 .00 107.00
24,525.00 2,725.00 .00 2,725.00 27,250.00
REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
1696 2,725.00 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SQLU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE

10/01/12 AP2204



Date 11/20/12 Time:12:50:54 Mentone Developmsnt Owners Assoc. Report #0000 Page 0008

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Acct-# Dascription Bagin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
7080 office Exp, postage, supplies 6,597.91 1,24%.63 00 1,249.63 7,847.54
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR~AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/18/12 AP2222 1705 1,249.63 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  POSTAGE/COPIES/SUPPLIES
7090 Permita/License & Fees 375.00 .00 00 .00 375.00
7084 On-site Maintenance Staff 7,270.88 820,00 .00 820.00 B,090.88
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AHOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/05/12 AP2209 1699 3d0.00 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC  Sept lawn service
10/05/12 AP2209 1700 480.00 LORI KALAPOS Sept cleaning service
71ec0 Pool Maintenance 6,895,00 .00 .00 .00 6,895.00
7101 Pavillion Maintemance 1,1159.53 32.53 400.00 367.47CR 752.06
DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE CR-ANOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION RA/P REFERENCE
10/12/12 AP2212 1703 32,53 CARD SERVICE CENTER pool shower
10/19/12 GJ9213 RECLASE 400.00 All Florlda Enterprises
8015 Newspaper Ads/Webslte 1,239.49 .00 W00 .00 1,239.49
8020 Otilities 8,228.63 215.87 .00 215.87 8,444.50
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/05/12 AP2209 1697 11.89 GAINESVILLE REQIONAL UTIL 8/23-9/21 water
10/05/12 AP2209 1697 203.598 GAINESVILLE REGIOMAL UTIL &/22-9/21 utilities
8073 Soclal Committee Fund 437.43 .00 00 .00 437.43
8074 Welcoming Committee Fund 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00
BO80 Transfers to Reserve 22,630.13 2,514.46 .00 2,514.46 25,144.59
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
10715712 AP2216 1704 2,514.48 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER
5010 Reserve Exp-Mulch 525.00 2,792.70 .00 2,792.70 3,317.70
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/25/12 AP2246 113 2,792.70 YARDWORKS LANDSCAPING advance for mulch
9030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump 1,210.00 00 .00 .00 1,218.00
9035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence 00 400.00 .00 400.00 400.00
DATE SBOURCE  REFERENCE DR~-ANMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

10/159/12 GI0213 RECLAES 490.00 All Florida Enterprises



Date 11/20/12 Time:12:50:54 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000 Page 0009
GENERAL LEDPGER TRIAL BALANCE
rcct-# Description Bagin-~balange Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
9049 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater 1,067.50 00 .00 .00 1,067.50
2070 RogerveExp-Tennig/BBall Resurf L0 5,055.00 00 2,05%.00 5,059.00
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
16/25/12 AP2246 112 5,059.00 ASPHALT PRO clean & prep asphalt
9700 Reserve Exp-General 490.00 W00 00 .00 490.00
Grand totals: il 119,166.13 119,166.13 .00 .00

- End of report ==



